Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Telecom Digital Holdings Limited

電訊數碼控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 6033)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of Telecom Digital Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to 10/F., Telecom Digital Tower, 58 Tsun Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 30 September 2024.

By Order of the Board
Telecom Digital Holdings Limited
CHEUNG King Shek
Chairman

Hong Kong, 25 September 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Messrs. CHEUNG King Shek, CHEUNG King Shan, CHEUNG King Chuen Bobby, CHEUNG King Fung Sunny, WONG Wai Man and Ms. Mok Ngan Chu and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Messrs. LAM Yu Lung, LAU Hing Wah and LO Kam Wing.